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Mr Smith,

Request of Information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000
I refer to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 for information on personal injury road accidents on rural roads with the contributory factors ‘Exceeding the speed limit’ or ‘Travelling too fast for conditions’.
The table below shows the percentages and number of accidents, by severity and confidence level with each of these contributory factors. The contributory factors are the opinions of police officers based on the evidence available to them at the time of reporting the accident. As a result some contributory factors may be less likely to be reported. The two factors directly relating to speed may be difficult to determine after the event, especially in less serious accidents.
Contributory factors in reported personal injury road accidents on rural roads, by accident severity and confidence level: GB 2006
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 Number of accidents

	Contributory factor
	Confidence
	
	Fatal
	Serious
	Slight
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Exceeding the speed limit
	Very likely
	
	 137 
	7%
	   397 
	4%
	  1,081 
	2%
	 1,615 
	2%

	
	Possible
	
	   86 
	5%
	   318 
	3%
	  1,091 
	2%
	 1,495 
	2%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Travelling too fast for conditions
	Very likely
	
	 194 
	10%
	   961 
	9%
	  3,653 
	7%
	 4,808 
	7%

	
	Possible
	
	 128 
	7%
	   602 
	6%
	  2,576 
	5%
	 3,306 
	5%


If you are unhappy with the way the Department has handled your request or with the decisions made in relation to your request you may complain by writing to me at the above address. Please see attached details of the Department for Transport’s complaints procedure and your right to complain to the Information Commissioner.from [department] you may ask for an internal review. You should contact [name of official and address] if you wish to complain 

Yours faithfully,

P Allen


Your right to complain to [DfT/Agency] and the Information Commissioner

You have the right to complain about the way in which your request for information was handled and/or about the decision not to disclose all or part of the information requested. In addition a complaint can be made that DfT has not complied with its FOI publication scheme.

Your complaint will be acknowledged and you will be advised of a target date by which to expect a response. Initially your complaint will be re-considered by the official who dealt with your request for information. If, after careful consideration, that official decides that his/her decision was correct, your complaint will automatically be referred to a senior independent official who will conduct a further review. You will be advised of the outcome of your complaint and if a decision is taken to disclose information originally withheld this will be done as soon as possible. 

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

 

 Information Commissioner’s Office 
 Wycliffe House 
 Water Lane
 Wilmslow
 Cheshire
 SK9 5AF







